GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ETABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR::GUWAHATI

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR **NOTIFICATION**

Dated Dispur the 1st July, 2021

No.FEB.197/2015/212: In the interest of public service, Shri Sarat Teron, AFS, Senior Financial Adviser, Hill Areas Department with additional charges in Printing & Stationery Deptt. is hereby allowed to hold the additional charges of Senior Financial Adviser in Secretariat Administration Department, Guwahati Development Department and Act East Policy Affairs Department with immediate effect and until further order.

No.FEB.197/2015/212-A: In the interest of public service, Shri Mrinal Kanti Saha, AFS, Senior Financial Adviser, WPT&BC Department with additional charges in Tourism Deptt., Silk & Khadi Mission Society and Assam Backward Classes Commission is hereby allowed to hold the additional charges of Senior Financial Adviser in Education (Elementary & Secondary) Department and he is relieved from the additional charges of Tourism Deptt. and Silk & Khadi Mission Society with immediate effect and until further order.

No.FEB.197/2015/212-B: In the interest of public service, Shri Ranjan Borah, AFS, Senior Financial Adviser, Environment & Forest Department with additional charges in Election Department is hereby allowed to hold the additional charges of Senior Financial Adviser in Tourism Department and Silk & Khadi Mission Society with immediate effect until further order.

> Sd/-S.I Rahman, ACS Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance Department

Memo.No.FEB.197/2015/212-C

Dated Dispur the 1st July, 2021

Copy to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E) Maidamagaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. P.S to Hon'ble Minister, Finance for kind appraisal of Hon'ble Minister.
- & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, 3. P.S. to Principal Secretary / Commissioner Stationery/Secretariat & Printing Finance/Education/WPT&BC/Hill Areas/ Administration/Guwahati Dev./Tourism/Environment & Forest/Election/Act East Policy Affairs Department for kind appraisal of Principal Secretary / Commissioner & Secretary.
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup(M).
- 5. The Silk & Khadi Mission Society.
- 6. The Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury.
- 7. Shri Sarat Teron, AFS, Senior Financial Adviser, Hill Areas Department.
- 8. Shri Mrinal Kanti Saha, AFS, Senior Financial Adviser, WPT&BC Department.
- 9. Shri Ranjan Borah, AFS, Senior Financial Adviser, Environment & Forest Department.

10. e-Governance Unit, Finance Department for necessary uploading.

By orders etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance (Estt.-B) Department

M - Ltre - 21/7/21